ASIA PACIFIC
FORUM
®

FIRST APF MEMBERSHIP
SURVEY 2018-2019.

APF PR WG and FD WG



/10 Total Responses

From 21 Countries/Communities of APF



Q2: Gender:

Answered: 710 Skipped: 0

Male
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Q2: Gender:

Answered: 710 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES

% Response

RESPONSES

Male
Female

Others

82%
17%
1%

582
123

Total Respondents :

710



Q3: Age:

Answered: 710 Skipped: 0

14-16 1%

17-20 | 0%

21-30 | 0%
31-40 34%

41-50 24%

61 plus H 5%
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Q3: Age:

Answered: 710 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES % Response RESPONSES
14-16 1% 9
17-20 0% 2
21-30 20% 143
31-40 34% 241
41-50 24% 170
51-60 16% 113

61 plus 5% 32

Total Respondents : 710



Q6: WHAT IS YOUR CURRENT EMPLOYMENT STATUS?

Answered: 709 Skipped: 1

Unemployed 11%
Student 7%
Retired [ 4%
Part-time 17%

Home Maker 3%

Full-time m 59%
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Q6: WHAT IS YOUR CURRENT EMPLOYMENT STATUS?

Answered: 709 Skipped: 1

ANSWER CHOICES % Response RESPONSES
Full-time 59% 415
Home Maker 3% 23
Part-time 17% 117
Retired 4% 30
Student 7% 49
Unemployed 11% 75

Total Respondents : 709



Q7: WHAT TYPE OF JOB YOU DO?

Answered: 684 Skipped: 26

Teacher
Sales
Others (including Self-employed)

5%

I 7%

Other Professionals (Civil Servants,...
. 4%

B 1%
I ]G0
s 4%

Medical

Media/ Celebrity

Manager

IT Professional

Industrial Worker (Driver etc...)
Finance

Counselor

Artist

41%
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Q7: WHAT TYPE OF JOB YOU DO?

Answered: 684 Skipped: 26

ANSWER CHOICES % Response RESPONSES
Artist 2% 12
Counselor 12% 81
Finance 2% 16
Industrial Worker (Driver etc...) 3% 21
IT Professional 4% 29
Manager 16% 112
Media/ Celebrity 1% 8
Medical 4% 25
Other Professionals (Civil Servants, Finance, Lawyers, etc.) 3% 18
Others (including Self-employed) 41% 280
Sales 7% 51
Teacher 5% 31

Total Respondents : 684



Q8: HOW DID YOU GET TO KNOW ABOUT NA?

Answered: 710 Skipped: 0

School Counselor or Teacher
NA Literature

Non-NA Friend

Health providers/NGO

Media — Newspaper / Website /...

AA Member

Family /Employer/Fellow Worker
H&I

NA Member

Treatment Centre

Other

3%

45%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

45% 50%



Q8: HOW DID YOU GET TO KNOW ABOUT NA?

Answered: 710 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES

% Response RESPONSES

AA Member

Family /Employer/Fellow Worker
H&I

Health providers/NGO

Media — Newspaper / Website / Magazine/Radio/TV
NA Literature

NA Member

Non-NA Friend

School Counselor or Teacher
Treatment Centre

Other

TOTAL

2%
3%
3%
1%
1%
1%
39%
1%
0%
45%
3%

17
18
23
8
10
5
279

320
20
710



Q9: DO YOU HAVE A SPONSOR?

Answered: 710 Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%



Q9: DO YOU HAVE A SPONSOR?

Answered: 710 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES % Response RESPONSES
No 28% 197
Yes 72% 513

TOTAL 710



Q10: YOU ARE DRUG-FREE FOR HOW MANY YEARS?

Answered: 710 Skipped: 0

20+ years H 10%

16-20 years - 6%

11-15 years 119

6-10 years 19%

1-5years | 0%

Less than 1-year F 13%
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Q10: YOU ARE DRUG-FREE FOR HOW MANY YEARS?

Answered: 710 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES % Response RESPONSES
Less than 1-year 13% 94
1-5 years 40% 287
6-10 years 19% 133
11-15 years 11% 79
16-20 years 6% 46
20+ years 10% 71
TOTAL i



Q11: WHAT SERVICE POSITIONS DO YOU SERVE IN NA?

Answered: 702 Skipped: 8

World Service
APF Service

Regional Service

Area Service

Pl /PR

H&I 27%

Meeting (Secretary, Treasurer, etc.) 28%

No Structured Service
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Q11: WHAT SERVICE POSITIONS DO YOU SERVE IN NA?

Answered: 702 Skipped: 8

ANSWER CHOICES % Response RESPONSES
World Service 0.43% 3
APF Service 2% 16
Regional Service 3% 19
Area Service 9% 61
Pl/PR 7% 48
H&I 27% 187
Meeting (Secretary, Treasurer, etc.) 28% 198
No Structured Service 24% 170

Total Respondents : 702



Q12: HOW OFTEN DO YOU USUALLY ATTEND NA MEETINGS?

Answered: 710 Skipped: 0

Monthly 11%
Annually 6%

None 0%
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Q12: HOW OFTEN DO YOU USUALLY ATTEND NA MEETINGS?

Answered: 710 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES % Response RESPONSES
Daily 15% 104
Weekly 68% 485
Monthly 11% 77
Annually 6% 42
None 0% 2

710

Total Respondents :



Q13: HOW MANY NA MEETINGS ARE THERE IN YOUR CITY PER WEEK?

Answered: 709 Skipped: 1

Every day 50%

Once - 6%
<3 (2 or1times) - 14%
<6 (4 or 5 times) - 159

oN

> 7 (2 on some days and none on others) 16%
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Q13: HOW MANY NA MEETINGS ARE THERE IN YOUR CITY PER WEEK?

Answered: 709 Skipped: 1

ANSWER CHOICES % Response RESPONSES
Every day 50% 352
Once 6% 42
<3 (2 or1ltimes) 14% 99
<6 (4 or 5times) 15% 106
> 7 (2 on some days and none on others) 16% 110

Total Respondents : 709



Q14: DID YOU ATTEND ANOTHER TWELVE-STEP FELLOWSHIP MEETING?

Answered: 710 Skipped: 0
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Q14: DID YOU ATTEND ANOTHER TWELVE-STEP FELLOWSHIP MEETING?

Answered: 710 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES % Response RESPONSES
No 55% 393
Yes 45% 317

Total Respondents : 710



Q15: IF THE ANSWER TO THE PREVIOUS QUESTION IS YES THEN, WHAT

OTHER TWELVE-STEP MEETINGS DO YOU ATTEND?

Answered: 314 Skipped: 3

Others 12%
Nar-Anon 4%
CA( Cocaine Anonymous) 2%

Al-Anon 1%
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Q15: IF THE ANSWER TO THE PREVIOUS QUESTION IS YES THEN, WHAT

OTHER TWELVE-STEP MEETINGS DO YOU ATTEND?

Answered: 314 Skipped: 3

ANSWER CHOICES % Response RESPONSES
AA( Alcoholics Anonymous) 82% 256
Al-Anon 1% 2
CA( Cocaine Anonymous) 2% 5
Nar-Anon 4% 13
Others 12% 38

Total Respondents : 314



Q1l6: IS THERE A MEMBER OF YOUR FAMILY WHO IS ALSO IN A

TWELVE-STEP RECOVERY PROGRAM?

Answered: 706 Skipped: 4

H No resp.

W YES

75%
mNO
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Q16: IS THERE A MEMBER OF YOUR FAMILY WHO IS ALSO IN A

TWELVE-STEP RECOVERY PROGRAM?

Answered: 706 Skipped: 4

ANSWER CHOICES % Response RESPONSES
No 75% 535
Yes 24% 171
No response 1% 4

Grand Total 710



Q17: WHAT WERE THE MAIN DRUGS THAT YOU MOSTLY USED? (Can

select one only)

Answered: 707 Skipped: 3

Opiate (Heroin / putaw, Morphine etc.) 43%
Stimulants (Amphetamine, Shabo, Crystal... 21%
Ganja / Kaya / Cannabis, Charas | | 15%
Alcohol | 79
Cocaine 3%
Tranquilizers (Phensidyl, Klonopin, Valium,... 3%
Opioids (Oxycodone, Vicodin, Fentanyl, etc.) 3%
Methadone / Buprenorphine 2%

Others 2%

Inhalants (Glue, Nitrous oxide, Dandee etc.) 1%
Prescription Medicines 1%

Hallucinogen (LSD, PCP, etc.) 0%

Ecstasy / Inex | 0%

None 0%

No Response | 0%
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Q17: WHAT WERE THE MAIN DRUGS THAT YOU MOSTLY USED? (Can

select one only)

Answered: 707 Skipped: 3

ANSWER CHOICES % Response RESPONSES
Opiates (Heroin / putaw, Morphine etc.) 43% 301
Stimulants (Amphetamine, Shabo, Crystal Meth, Yaba etc.) 21% 148
Ganja / Kaya / Cannabis, Charas 15% 104
Alcohol 7% 50
Cocaine 3% 24
Tranquilizers (Phensidyl, Klonopin, Valium, Xanax etc.) 3% 19
Opioids (Oxycodone, Vicodin, Fentanyl, etc.) 3% 18
Methadone / Buprenorphine 2% 14
Others 2% 13
Inhalants (Glue, Nitrous oxide, Dandee etc.) 1% 4
Prescription Medicines 1% 4
Hallucinogen (LSD, PCP, etc.) 0.42% 3
Ecstasy / Inex 0.28% 3
None 0.28% 2

0.28% 3

No Response
Total Respondents : 710 710



Q18: SINCE YOU STARTED YOUR RECOVERY JOURNEY IN NA, HAVE

YOU EVER RE-USED DRUGS (RELAPSED)?

Answered: 710 Skipped: 0

42% 44% 46% 48% 50% 52% 54%




Q18: SINCE YOU STARTED YOUR RECOVERY JOURNEY IN NA, HAVE
YOU EVER RE-USED DRUGS (RELAPSED)?

Answered: 710 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES % Response RESPONSES
Not at all 53% 379
Yes 47% 331

Total Respondents : 710



Q19: IF YES, HOW MANY TIMES HAVE YOU RELAPSED?

Answered: 331 Skipped:

Once 32%

More than 5 times 34%

Less than 5 times 34%

3% 31% 32% 32% 33% 33% 34% 34% 35% 35%



Q19: IF YES, HOW MANY TIMES HAVE YOU RELAPSED?

Answered: 331 Skipped:

ANSWER CHOICES % RESPONSES RESPONSES
Less than 5 times 34% 114
More than 5 times 34% 111
Once 32% 106

Total Respondents : 331



Q20: PRIOR TO YOUR RELAPSE WHAT PATTERNS DID YOU OBSERVE

ABOUT YOUR-SELF?

Answered: 331 Skipped: 7

Stopped NA meetings 52%

stayed in contact with sponsor 4%

Stayed Active attending meetings _ 41%

Engaged in NA service l 3%
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Q20: PRIOR TO YOUR RELAPSE WHAT PATTERNS DID YOU OBSERVE

ABOUT YOUR-SELF?

Answered: 331 Skipped: 7

ANSWER CHOICES % RESPONSES RESPONSES

Engaged in NA service 3% 11
Stayed Active attending meetings 41% 93
stayed in contact with sponsor 4% 14
Stopped NA meetings 52% 132

Total Respondents : 324



21: WHAT WAS THE MOST IMPORTANT INFLUENCE THAT MADE YOU

WANT TO STAY ON IN NA? (Can select more than one)

Answered: 703 Skipped: 7

NA events (Convention, Camp-out, etc.) 1%

NA Literature/Readings 2%

Literature / NA Reading 2%

Service Commitment 4%
Sponsor 5%
NA members 59
Supporting and caring group enviroment(meeting) 16%
Identify with members in meetings | 62%
Other 4%
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21: WHAT WAS THE MOST IMPORTANT INFLUENCE THAT MADE YOU

WANT TO STAY ON IN NA? (Can select more than one)

Answered: 703 Skipped: 7

ANSWER CHOICES % RESPONSES RESPONSES
Identify with members in meetings 62% 436
Literature / NA Reading 2% 12
NA évents (Convention, Camp-out, etc.) 1% 8
NA Literature/Readings 2% 12
NA members 5% 35
Service Commitment 4% 25
Sponsor 5% 33
Supporting and caring group enviroment(meeting) 16% 114

4% 28

Other
TOTAL 703




Q22: HOW IMPORTANT WAS YOUR FIRST NA MEETING IN HELPING YOU

TO STAY CLEAN? (Value 1 as "not at all"and 5 as "very")

Answered: 708 Skipped: 2

very important | -
Important _ 16%
Ordinary - 10%

Not too important 7%

Not Important at all - 5%
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Q22: HOW IMPORTANT WAS YOUR FIRST NA MEETING IN HELPING YOU
TO STAY CLEAN? (Value 1 as "not at all*and 5 as "very")

Answered: 708 Skipped: 2

ANSWER CHOICES % Response RESPONSES
Not Important at all 5% 38
Not too important 7% 50
Ordinary 10% 70
Important 16% 114
Very important 62% 436

Total Respondents : 708



Q23: WHAT LEVEL OF EDUCATION HAD YOU REACHED BEFORE

COMING TO NA?

Answered: 703 Skipped: 7

B Less than 10th
Grade
B No response

17%

H PG

12th Grade 31%
B None of the 2%

above
H Diploma 12%

Degree 27%
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Q23: WHAT LEVEL OF EDUCATION HAD YOU REACHED BEFORE

COMING TO NA?

Answered: 703 Skipped: 7

ANSWER CHOICES % Response RESPONSES

Degree 27% 195
Diploma 12% 88
None of the above 2% 14
12th Grade 31% 218
PG 9% 67
No response 1% 7
Less than 10th Grade 17% 121
Grand Total 710



Q24: WHAT LEVEL OF EDUCATION HAVE YOU REACHED AFTER

COMING INTO NA?

Answered: 486 Skipped: 224

Passed Class 10

Passed Class 12

Diploma 10%

oN

Degree 179

Post Graduation [N 11%

Same as before | 421

Other F 8%
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oN




Q24: WHAT LEVEL OF EDUCATION HAVE YOU REACHED AFTER

COMING INTO NA?

Answered: 402 Skipped: 284

ANSWER CHOICES % Response RESPONSES
Passed Class 10 4% 16
Passed Class 12 7% 25
Diploma 10% 38
Degree 17% 67
Post Graduation 11% 43
Same as before 42% 163
Other 8% 32

Grand Total 710



Q25: BEFORE YOU BEGAN RECOVERY IN NA, YOUR POSITION IN LIFE

WAS? (Choose one only)

Answered: 706 Skipped: 4

School/College/Working 35%
Staying at home _ 16%

Supporting your Family 9%

Had good relationships at home - 5%

Committed in a relationship - 4%

veneo the shove N -
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Q25: BEFORE YOU BEGAN RECOVERY IN NA, YOUR POSITION IN LIFE
WAS? (Choose one only)

Answered: 706 Skipped: 4

ANSWER CHOICES % RESPONSES RESPONSES
School/College/Working 35% 246
Staying at home 16% 111
Supporting your Family 9% 66
Had good relationships at home 5% 36
Committed in a relationship 4% 26
None of the above 31% 221

Total 706



Q26: SINCE COMING TO NA, WHAT IN YOUR LIFE IS GRADUALLY

IMPROVING? (Can select more than one)

Answered: 693 Skipped: 17

Found New hobby / interest again h 2

\©
oN

Continuing education - 8%
Relationship in the Family Improves _ 14%

Social environment acceptance 169

oN

stable job | 20%

Fixed residence 39%
| | | | | | |
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Q26: SINCE COMING TO NA, WHAT IN YOUR LIFE IS GRADUALLY

IMPROVING? (Can select more than one)

Answered: 693 Skipped: 17

ANSWER CHOICES % Response RESPONSES
Fixed residence 39% 267
Stable job 20% 142
Social environment acceptance 16% 113
Relationship in the Family Improves 14% 100
Continuing education 8% 56
Found New hobby / interest again 2% 15
693

TOTAL



